One-Act Submissions for 2023-2024

“

B T o e
N oo A W N R O

5537.46
2539.78
2091.42
2028.07
1941.76
1778.39
1709.23
1405.81
1313.65
1270.01
1264.07
1262.51
1058.95
1023.67

999.00

940.53

929.81

BROKEN ARROW
WESTMOORE
BIXBY
SOUTHMOORE
PUTNAM CITY
CHOCTAW

SAND SPRINGS
PIEDMONT
MUSKOGEE
MIDWEST CITY
BOOKER T WASHINGTON
SAPULPA
THOMAS EDISON
COWETA
GUTHRIE
MCALESTER
DUNCAN

Ellis, Jana

Landrum, DeVonna
Freeman, Wyatt
Perez, Brooke
Dees, Colleena
Burton, Maryjane
Campfield, Andrea
Stacy, Johnstonbaugh
McGill, Penny
Reise, Kristi

Lorg, Dana
Braswell, Becky
Harrington, Amber
Kimberly , Caywood
Teri, McCarthy
Todd , Meagan
Angell, Troy

The Trojan Women

| Never Saw Another Butterfly by Celeste Raspanti
The Insanity of Mary Girard

The Acts of Life

Radium Girls- Competition Version

August: Osage County by Tracy Letts (I CAN ONLY HOS
The Insanity of Mary Girard

Bedtime Stories (As Told by Our Dad) (Who Messed Th
Southern Fried Funeral

Crafting a Killer

A Game

The Audition is Over

The Miraculous Journey of Edward Tulane

How to Kiss a Girl

Bad Seed

10 ways to survive a zombie apocalypse

Radium Girls

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

782.44
758.19
746.12
733.04
714.07
699.95
670.63
629.62
589.90
524.85
520.23
463.10
448.41
439.86
436.37
386.12
380.81
377.62

GROVE
GLENPOOL
ARDMORE

CLASSEN SAS AT NE
ADA

WOODWARD
SKIATOOK
WEATHERFORD
WAGONER
CUSHING
OOLOGAH-TALALA
MANNFORD

NORTH ROCK CREEK
BRISTOW
PLAINVIEW
BERRYHILL
CENTRAL (TULSA)
STIGLER

Haynes, Jeffrey
Cattaneo, Gina
Newton, Wendy
Lauren, Peck-Weisenfels
PALMER, MERRIE
Hopkins, Lavonna
Denslow, Keith
Darragh, Abigail
Lawson, Dave

Emily, Moore
Denslow, Jennifer
Jolene, Glass
Brandy, Bond
Frizzell, Jessica
Mann, Joh
Funderburk, Andrew
Clark, Rodney
Kasey, Parsons

Booby Trap

"SillyHear" by Billy W. Boone
The Empty Chair

The Servant of Two Masters
A Voice in the Dark

The Chronicles of Jane: Book Seven by Alan Haehnel
This is a text

The Amish Project

Stage Parents

Split

Validation

Our Place

Mad

A Moments Pause

Tracks by Peter Tarsi

Beyond Tolerance
Known...But Not Discused
Thunder on Sycamore Street

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

373.93
362.17
357.91
345.00
338.71
313.18
299.40
257.16
212.76
200.95
191.60
186.70

HARDING FINE ARTS
MOUNT ST. MARY

METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

CHANDLER
SEQUOYAH (TAHLEQUAH)

LINCOLN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

ALVA
PRESTON
LATTA
CRESCENT
STRATFORD

Mills, Robert
Soudek, Linda
aphillips@metroca.com, A
Shane, Given
Conway, Inda Jo
Ray, Amanda
Lowe, Melody
Bradt, Nick
Doupe, Devin
Smith, Carter
Lyon, Nick
Caton, Samuel

THERE IS NO PLAY
Shoes Along the Highway
Unsound Effects
Our Place

ANNA AND AUGUST
Tiny Beautiful Things
The Pot Boiler
Hansel and Gretel
We Are The Sea
Balcony Scene

A Piece of My Heart
John Lennon and Me

Monday, September 11, 2023

Copyright © 2023 OSSAA. All rights reserved.



One-Act Submissions for 2023-2024

School Coach Name of Play
48 130.00 REGENT PREP Colvin, Gerri Importance of Being Earnest
49 122.02 OKARCHE Harris, T. J. Nellie by Robby Steltz
50 109.47 CHEROKEE Paris, Jason Mussolinis Leg
51 79.46 CHEYENNE Wright, Donna The Strength of Our Spirit by Cynthia Mercati
52 63.35 LEEDEY Harrel-Goldston, Misti Moon Over Buffalo
53 35.54 BURLINGTON Isi, Ofiu Goldilocks On Trial

Monday, September 11, 2023

Copyright © 2023 OSSAA. All rights reserved.



