	School	Coach	Name of Play
c A		COacii	Name of Play
6A			
	5537.46 BROKEN ARROW	Ellis, Jana	The Trojan Women
	2539.78 WESTMOORE	Landrum, DeVonna	I Never Saw Another Butterfly by Celeste Raspanti
	2091.42 BIXBY	Freeman, Wyatt	The Association
	2028.07 SOUTHMOORE	Perez, Brooke	The Acts of Life
	1941.76 PUTNAM CITY	Dees, Colleena	Radium Girls- Competition Version
	1778.39 CHOCTAW	Burton, Maryjane	August: Osage County by Tracy Letts (I CAN ONLY F
	1709.23 SAND SPRINGS	Campfield, Andrea	The Insanity of Mary Girard
	1405.81 PIEDMONT	Stacy, Johnstonbaugh	Bedtime Stories (As Told by Our Dad) (Who Messed
	1313.65 MUSKOGEE	McGill, Penny	Southern Fried Funeral
	1270.01 MIDWEST CITY	Reise, Kristi	Crafting a Killer
	1264.07 BOOKER T WASHINGTON	Lorg, Dana	A Game
	1262.51 SAPULPA	Braswell, Becky	The Audition is Over
	1058.95 THOMAS EDISON	Harrington, Amber	The Miraculous Journey of Edward Tulane
	1023.67 COWETA	Kimberly , Caywood	How to Kiss a Girl
.5	999.00 GUTHRIE	Teri, McCarthy	Bad Seed
.6	940.53 MCALESTER	Todd , Meagan	10 ways to survive a zombie apocalypse
.7	929.81 DUNCAN	Angell, Troy	Radium Girls
5A	1		
.8	782.44 GROVE	Haynes, Jeffrey	Booby Trap
9	758.19 GLENPOOL	Cattaneo, Gina	"SillyHear" by Billy W. Boone
0	746.12 ARDMORE	Newton, Wendy	The Empty Chair
1	733.04 CLASSEN SAS AT NE	Lauren, Peck-Weisenfels	The Servant of Two Masters
2	714.07 ADA	PALMER, MERRIE	A Voice in the Dark
23	699.95 WOODWARD	Hopkins, Lavonna	The Chronicles of Jane: Book Seven by Alan Haehn
24	670.63 SKIATOOK	Denslow, Keith	This is a text
25	629.62 WEATHERFORD	Darragh, Abigail	The Amish Project
26	589.90 WAGONER	Lawson, Dave	Stage Parents
27	524.85 CUSHING	Emily, Moore	Split
28	520.23 OOLOGAH-TALALA	Denslow, Jennifer	Validation
9	463.10 MANNFORD	Jolene, Glass	Our Place
80	448.41 NORTH ROCK CREEK	Brandy, Bond	Mad
31	439.86 BRISTOW	Frizzell, Jessica	A Moments Pause
32	436.37 PLAINVIEW	Mann, Joh	Tracks by Peter Tarsi
3	386.12 BERRYHILL	Funderburk, Andrew	Beyond Tolerance
34	380.81 CENTRAL (TULSA)	Clark, Rodney	KnownBut Not Discused
35	377.62 STIGLER	Kasey, Parsons	Thunder on Sycamore Street
4 6			
4A		MCH- D-L	THERE IS NO BY AV
36	373.93 HARDING FINE ARTS	Mills, Robert	THERE IS NO PLAY
37	362.17 MOUNT ST. MARY	Soudek, Linda	Shoes Along the Highway
88	357.91 METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	aphillips@metroca.com, A	Unsound Effects
9	345.00 OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	,	Our Place
0	338.71 CHANDLER	Conway, Inda Jo	ANNA AND AUGUST
1	313.18 SEQUOYAH (TAHLEQUAH)	Ray, Amanda	Tiny Beautiful Things
12	299.40 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	Lowe, Melody	The Pot Boiler
13	257.16 ALVA	Bradt, Nick	Hansel and Gretel
	212.76 PRESTON	Doupe, Devin	We Are The Sea
14			
14 15 16	200.95 LATTA 191.60 CRESCENT	Smith, Carter Lyon, Nick	Balcony Scene A Piece of My Heart

One-Act Submissions for 2023-2024

	School	Coach	Name of Play
48	130.00 REGENT PREP	Colvin, Gerri	Importance of Being Earnest
49	122.02 OKARCHE	Harris, T. J.	Nellie by Robby Steltz
50	109.47 CHEROKEE	Paris, Jason	Mussolinis Leg
51	79.46 CHEYENNE	Wright, Donna	The Strength of Our Spirit by Cynthia Mercati
52	63.35 LEEDEY	Harrel-Goldston, Misti	Moon Over Buffalo
53	35.54 BURLINGTON	Isi, Ofiu	Goldilocks On Trial